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 1 D429 6006  Cover:PF4160P054 1 

 2 D429 0003  Pan Head Screw:030100FWBI 3 

 3 D429 6007  Cover:PF4160P082 1 

 4 D429 1008  Separation Plate:PF4160P138 1 

 5 D429 1210  Rail:PF4160P130 1 

 6 D429 1211  Holder:PF4160P025 1 

 7 D429 1212  Holder:PF4160P026 1 

 8 D429 1213  Tension Spring:PF4141P327 1 

 9 B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP 10 

 10 B792 0002  Screw:030060FWWS 1 

 11 D429 0008  Pan Head Screw:IR4016P167 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

1.Exterior 1 (D429) 
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 1 D390 7002  Drum Stay:PF4160P032 1 

 2 D429 6004  Cover:PF4160P044 1 

 3 D429 6003  Cover:PF4160P036 1 

 4 D429 6005  Cover:PF4160P045 1 

 5 D429 6001  Cover:PF4160P014 1 

 6 D429 1110  Stay:PF4160P132 1 

 7 D429 1112  Slide Rail:PF4160P300 1 

 8 D429 6002  Cover:PF4160P031 1 

 9 D429 1003  Counter Plate:PF4160P100 1 

 10 D429 6213  Tension Spring:PF4160P330 1 

 11 D429 6212  Bracket:PF4160P124 1 

 12 D429 6211  Holder:PF4160P024 1 

 13 D429 1520  Knob:PF4160P070 1 

 14 D429 6210  Cover:PF4160P022 1 

 15 B792 0003  Binding Self-Tapping Screw:030080FWBB 5 

 16 D429 0005  Pan Head Screw:040060FWBI 8 

 17 B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP 8 

 18 B792 0004  Stepped Tapping Screw:PF2205P362 1 

 19 B792 0033  Screw:030060FWBI 4 

 20 D429 8412  Decal:Multi-Language 1 

 21 D429 8414  Decal:R2 1 

 22 D429 8411  Decal:Paper Jam 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

2.Exterior 2 (D429) 
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3.Bridge Unit 1 (D429) 
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 * D429 2100  Reverse Unit:PF4160K142 1 

 1 D429 1006  Bracket:PF4160P129 1 

 2 D429 1001  Bracket:PF4160K014 1 

 3 D429 2149  Photo Reflection Sensor 1 

 4 D429 2131  Bracket:PF4160P143 1 

 5 D429 2124  Guide:PF4160P083 1 

 6 D429 2142  Sheet:PF4160P326 8 

 7 D429 2129  Bracket:PF4160P127 1 

 8 D429 2147  DC Solenoid:PF4141K233 1 

 9 D429 2133  Frame:PF4160P147 1 

 10 D429 2134  Guide Plate:PF4160P148 1 

 11 D429 2146  Compression Spring:PF4145P313 1 

 12 D429 2150  Connector:9715S-08Z02 1 

 13 D429 2130  Bracket:PF4160P142 1 

 14 D429 2140  Tension Spring:PF4160P319 1 

 15 D429 2113  Lever:PF4160P030 1 

 16 D429 2121  Lever:PF4160P079 1 

 17 D429 2144  Tension Spring:PF4160P331 1 

 18 D429 2120  Lever:PF4160P078 2 

 19 D429 2139  Tension Spring:PF4160P318 2 

 20 D429 2117  Lever:PF4160P074 1 

 21 D429 2126  Lever:PF4160P086 2 

 22 D429 2119  Lever:PF4160P077 1 

 23 D429 2115  Roller:PF4160P069 2 

 24 D429 2123  Holder:PF4160P081 1 

 25 D429 2141  Tension Spring:PF4160P320 1 

 26 D429 2122  Guide:PF4160P080 1 

 27 D429 2112  Gate Pawl:PF4160P007 1 

 28 B792 0019  End Ring:NS-CLP00005 2 

 29 B792 0032  End Ring:PF4141P426 2 

 30 B792 0011  Clamp:E450000842 2 

 31 B792 0012  Harness Clamp:E450001146 2 

 32 B792 0027  End Ring:NS-CLP00003 1 

 33 B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP 14 

 34 D429 0003  Pan Head Screw:030100FWBI 2 

 35 B792 0004  Stepped Tapping Screw:PF2205P362 1 

 36 D429 0010  Tapping Screw:NS-SCR00023 1 

 37 D429 0013  Screw:NS-SCR00225 2 

 38 D429 0002  Screw With Washer:030050FWWS 2 

 39 D429 2143  Sheet:PF4160P327 1 

 40 D429 2114  Guide:PF4160P055 1 

 41 D429 2145  Cushion:PF4160P332 4 

 42 D429 2151  Sheet:Gate Pawl:PF4160P329 4 

 43 D429 8415  Decal:R3 1 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

3.Bridge Unit 1 (D429) 

O'Brien
Item 26
PCIL: May 2009

O'Brien
Reverse Unit
PCIL: September 2009
PCIL: November 2009

O'Brien
Item 41
PCIL: September 2009

O'Brien
Items 21 and 22
PCIL: September 2009

O'Brien
Item 8
PCIL: November 2009

O'Brien
Item 12
PCIL: November 2009

O'Brien
Item 28
PCIL: November 2009

O'Brien
Items 32 and 33
PCIL: November 2009

O'Brien
Item 42:
PCIL: September 2009
PCIL: November 2009

O'Brien
New items
PCIL: November 2009

O'Brien
Item 3
RTB 1

Ed O'Brien
Item 14
PCIL: August 2011

Ed O'Brien
New part
PCIL: August 2011
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 1 D429 2118  Lever:PF4160P076 1 

 2 D429 2127  Gear:PF4160P087 1 

 3 D429 2116  Holder:PF4160P073 1 

 4 D429 2128  Gear:PF4160P088 1 

 5 D429 2138  Tension Spring:PF4160P309 1 

 6 D429 2148  DC Solenoid:PF2145P404 1 

 7 D429 2132  Bracket:PF4160P144 1 

 8 D429 2110  Frame:PF4160K012 1 

 9 D429 2135  Spring Plate:PF4160P150 1 

 10 D429 2137  Roller:PF4160P303 1 

 11 D429 2125  Guide:PF4160P084 1 

 12 D429 2136  Stay:PF4160P155 1 

 13 D429 2111  Frame:PF4160K013 1 

 14 D429 2152  Shaft:PF4160P223 1 

 15 B792 0019  End Ring:NS-CLP00005 4 

 16 B792 0023  Bushing:NS-MTL00009 2 

 17 B792 0037  Parallel Pin:HP020120SCH 1 

 18 B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP 4 

 19 B792 0004  Stepped Tapping Screw:PF2205P362 2 

 20 D429 0002  Screw With Washer:030050FWWS 5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

4.Bridge Unit 2 (D429) 

O'Brien
Item 17
PCIL: April 2009

O'Brien
Item 6
PCIL: September 2009
PCIL: November 2009

O'Brien
Item 12
PCIL: September 2009
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5.Paper Transfer 1 (D429) 
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 1 B792 4045  End Ring:PF2268P076 2 

 2 D429 1612  Synchronous Belt:S2M-196 1 

 3 D429 1628  Gear:PF4160P061 2 

 4 D429 2217  Hook:PF4160P089 2 

 5 D429 2224  Torsion Spring:PF4160P325 1 

 6 D429 2212  Lever:PF4160P004 1 

 7 D429 2223  Torsion Spring:PF4160P324 1 

 8 D429 2216  Holder:PF4160P049 2 

 9 D429 2219  Holder:PF4160P137 8 

 10 D429 2215  Roller:PF4160P048 8 

 11 D429 2211  Guide:PF4160P003 1 

 12 D429 2210  Guide:PF4160P002 1 

 13 D429 2222  Torsion Spring:PF4160P313 1 

 14 D429 2213  Feeler:PF4160P005 1 

 15 D429 1512  Photointerruptor:SG2481 1 

 16 D429 2220  Roller:PF4160P301 1 

 17 D429 2221  Roller:PF4160P302 1 

 18 D429 1312  Hook:PF4160P028 1 

 19 D429 1313  Shaft:PF4160P204 1 

 20 D429 2214  Plate:PF4160P017 1 

 21 D429 1310  Hook:PF4160P023 1 

 22 D429 1311  Lever:PF4160P027 1 

 23 D429 1522  Tension Spring:PF4160P333 1 

 24 D429 1518  Gear:PF4160P050 1 

 25 B792 0019  End Ring:NS-CLP00005 6 

 26 B792 0016  End Ring:NS-CLP00008 1 

 27 B792 0023  Bushing:NS-MTL00009 4 

 28 B792 0037  Parallel Pin:HP020120SCH 3 

 29 B792 0025  Parallel Pin:HP020100SCH 1 

 30 B792 0004  Stepped Tapping Screw:PF2205P362 1 

 31 B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP 2 

 32 D429 0004  Pan Head Screw:030200FNBI 2 

 33 B792 0002  Screw:030060FWWS 2 

 34 D429 0010  Tapping Screw:NS-SCR00023 12 

 35 D429 2225  Cushion:PF4160P332 1 

 36 D429 8413  Decal:R1 1 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

5.Paper Transfer 1 (D429) 

O'Brien
Item 28
PCIL: April 2009
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6.Paper Transfer 2 (D429) 
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 1 D429 3211  Lever:PF4160P038 1 

 2 D429 3210  Shaft:PF4160P011 1 

 3 B792 4061  DC Solenoid:PF4143P511 1 

 4 D429 3212  Lever:PF4160P039 1 

 5 D429 1519  Gear:PF4160P058 1 

 6 B792 3019  Tension Spring:PF4143P311 1 

 7 B792 3018  Gear:PF4143P026 1 

 8 B792 4020  Timing Pulley:PF4143P070 1 

 9 B792 0025  Parallel Pin:HP020100SCH 4 

 10 D429 0018  Spacer:HW060FNSN 2 

 11 D429 3200  Belt Unit:PF4160K114 1 

 12 D429 3217  Shaft:PF4160P222 1 

 13 B792 0016  End Ring:NS-CLP00008 2 

 14 D429 3221  Roller:PF4141P051 2 

 15 D429 3218  Roller:PF4160P304 2 

 16 D429 2218  Guide Plate:PF4160P105 1 

 17 D429 3215  Plate:PF4160P092 1 

 18 D429 3223  Roller:PF4143P054 4 

 19 D429 3222  Flat Conveyer Belt:PF4141P302 2 

 20 D429 3219  Link:PF4141P003 2 

 21 B792 0027  End Ring:NS-CLP00003 2 

 22 D429 3216  Shaft:PF4160P210 2 

 23 D429 3225  Holder:PF4143P094 2 

 24 D429 3220  Roller:PF4141P008 2 

 25 D429 3224  Guide:PF4143P092 2 

 26 B792 0008  Retaining Rings-E:ER030SKP 4 

 27 D429 3213  Holder:PF4160P067 1 

 28 B792 4012  Arm:PF4143P079 1 

 29 B792 4013  Plate:PF4143P061 1 

 30 B792 4014  Plate:PF4141P160 1 

 31 D429 3214  Plate:PF4160P091 1 

 32 D429 1650  Shaft:PF4160K118 1 

 33 B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP 3 

 34 D429 0015  Stopper Pin:SP020012FPA 1 

 35 B792 0019  End Ring:NS-CLP00005 13 

 36 B792 0026  Bushing:NS-BSH00002 3 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

6.Paper Transfer 2 (D429) 

Ed O'Brien
Item 3
PCIL: April 2011
PCIL: May 2011
RTB 5
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7.Paper Transfer 3 (D429) 
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 1 D429 1511  DC Stepper Motor:42l34_NMB 1 

 2 D429 1521  Bracket:PF4160P126 1 

 3 D429 1512  Photointerruptor:SG2481 3 

 4 D429 1513  Gear:PF4141P059 1 

 5 D429 3313  Shaft:PF4160P206 1 

 6 B792 4048  Paddle:PF4141P320 4 

 7 B792 4049  Grip:PF4143P091 4 

 8 D429 3317  Roller:PF4143P090 2 

 9 D429 3420  Bracket:PF4160K010 1 

 10 D429 3450  DC Solenoid:Pawl:Plate:PF4160K110 1 

 11 B792 4057  Link:PF4143P069 1 

 12 D429 3411  Bracket:PF4160P121 1 

 13 B792 4053  Lever:PF4143P068 1 

 14 D429 3413  Cushion:PF4102P386 1 

 15 D429 3415  Cushion:PF4141P331 2 

 16 B792 4058  Tension Spring:PF4141P310 1 

 17 B792 0006  Retaining Rings-E:ER070SKP 4 

 18 D429 3412  Bracket:PF4160P122 1 

 19 B792 4059  Gear:PF4143P021 1 

 20 B792 0031  Bushing:PF4076P069 1 

 21 B792 0002  Screw:030060FWWS 4 

 22 B792 0013  Screw:030060FWSW 2 

 23 B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP 5 

 24 B792 0032  End Ring:PF4141P426 1 

 25 B792 0023  Bushing:NS-MTL00009 2 

 26 B792 0019  End Ring:NS-CLP00005 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

7.Paper Transfer 3 (D429) 

O'Brien
Item 1
PCIL: January 2012
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8.Jogger Unit (D429) 
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 * D429 3300  Uniform Unit:PF4160K112 1 

 1 B792 2004  Jogger:PF4143P084 1 

 2 B792 2002  Spacer:PF4143P083 1 

 3 D429 3316  Tension Spring:PF4141P375 3 

 4 B792 2001  Jogger:PF4143P082 1 

 5 D429 3310  Guide:PF4160P012 1 

 6 B792 2011  Torsion Spring:PF4143P300 1 

 7 B792 2010  Lever:PF4143P005 1 

 8 B792 2009  Guide:PF4143P329 2 

 9 B792 2007  End Fence:PF4143P101 1 

 10 B792 2005  Arm:PF4143P002 1 

 11 D429 3312  Bracket:PF4160P140 1 

 12 B792 2016  Rack:PF4143P004 1 

 13 B792 2008  End Fence:PF4143P102 1 

 14 B792 2006  Arm:PF4143P003 1 

 15 B792 2012  End Fence:PF4143P103 1 

 16 B792 2013  Guide:PF4143P302 1 

 17 D429 3311  Bracket:PF4160P107 1 

 18 D429 3314  DC Stepper Motor:PF4160P510 1 

 19 D429 3315  DC Stepper Motor:PF4160P511 1 

 20 B792 2017  Bracket:PF4143P105 1 

 21 D429 1512  Photointerruptor:SG2481 3 

 22 B792 2018  Bracket:PF4143P107 1 

 23 D429 0030  Harness:PF4160K318 1 

 24 B792 2019  Bracket:PF4143P106 1 

 25 B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP 6 

 26 B792 0013  Screw:030060FWSW 4 

 27 B792 0014  Stepped Tapping Screw:NS-SCR00214 2 

 28 B792 0003  Binding Self-Tapping Screw:030080FWBB 2 

 29 B792 0011  Clamp:E450000842 1 

 30 D429 0031  Harness:PF4160K312 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

8.Jogger Unit (D429) 

O'Brien
Item 7
PCIL: March 2009

O'Brien
Item 15
PCIL: March 2011

O'Brien
Items 18 and 19
PCIL: March 2011

Ed O'Brien
PCIL: September 2011
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9.Stapler Unit (D429) 
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 1 D429 4014  Synchronous Belt:NS-BLT-00342 1 

 2 B792 1015  Timing Pulley:PF4143P010 1 

 3 D429 4011  Tension Spring:PF4160P312 1 

 4 D429 4002  Bracket:PF4160K005 1 

 5 B792 1007  Tension Spring:PF4141P325 1 

 6 D429 4004  Lever:PF4160P019 1 

 7 D429 4012  Bracket:PF4166P116 1 

 8 B792 0027  End Ring:NS-CLP00003 2 

 9 D429 4008  Bracket:PF4160P118 1 

 10 D429 1512  Photointerruptor:SG2481 1 

 11 D429 0033  Harness:PF4160K316 1 

 12 D429 4006  Roller:PF4160P043 1 

 13 D429 4015  Shaft:PF4141P225 1 

 14 D429 4005  Holder:PF4160P020 1 

 15 B792 3006  Gear:PF4143P009 1 

 16 B792 3005  Gear:PF4141P408 1 

 17 D429 1515  Bracket:PF4160K004 1 

 18 D429 0032  Harness:PF4160K317 1 

 19 D429 0047  Safety Switch:E120001784 1 

 20 D429 1517  Lever:PF4160P029 1 

 21 D429 1514  Tension Spring:PF4141P348 1 

 22 B792 3014  Motor:DC24V 6.23W PF4143P514 1 

 23 D429 4000  Stapler:PF4141P520 1 

 24 D429 4007  Bracket:PF4160P116 1 

 25 B792 0006  Retaining Rings-E:ER070SKP 1 

 26 B792 0019  End Ring:NS-CLP00005 1 

 27 B792 0013  Screw:030060FWSW 4 

 28 B792 0015  Screw:023100FNWS 1 

 29 B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP 6 

 30 D429 0014  Stepped Tapping Screw:PF2171P609 1 

 31 D429 0001  Pan Head Screw:030030FDBI 2 

 32 B792 0002  Screw:030060FWWS 1 

 33 D429 0006  Tapping Screw:040080FNIT 1 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

9.Stapler Unit (D429) 

O'Brien
Item 22
RTB 4
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10.Paper Exit Section (D429) 
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 1 B792 4044  Gear:PF4143P030 1 

 2 D429 3114  Stay:PF4160P106 1 

 3 B792 4009  Roller:PF4143K041 1 

 4 B792 4010  Roller:PF4143K042 2 

 5 B792 4011  Roller:PF4143K043 1 

 6 B792 4015  Discharge Brush:PF4143P316 1 

 7 D429 3150  Shaft:PF4160K129 1 

 8 B792 4020  Timing Pulley:PF4143P070 3 

 9 D429 3100  Paper Exit Unit:PF4160K120 1 

 10 D429 3116  Shaft:PF4160P202 1 

 11 D429 3113  Plate:PF4160P021 2 

 12 D429 3110  Holder:PF4160P008 1 

 13 B792 4032  Ground Plate:PF4143P128 2 

 14 B792 4033  Ground Plate:PF4143P127 2 

 15 B792 4038  Discharge Brush:PF4143P318 2 

 16 B792 4039  Discharge Brush:PF4143P317 2 

 17 D429 3120  Synchronous Belt:NS-BLT00088B 1 

 18 B792 4037  Shaft:PF4143P224 1 

 19 B792 4036  Spacer:PF4143P077 1 

 20 B792 4030  Lever:PF4143P048 2 

 21 D429 3118  Compression Spring:PF4143P342 2 

 22 D429 3119  Compression Spring:PF4143P343 2 

 23 D429 3111  Holder:PF4160P009 1 

 24 B792 4042  Shaft:PF4143P218 1 

 25 B792 0016  End Ring:NS-CLP00008 2 

 26 B792 4041  Roller:PF4141P301 2 

 27 B792 4045  End Ring:PF2268P076 1 

 28 B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP 6 

 29 B792 0029  Bushing:NS-MTL00017 2 

 30 B792 0023  Bushing:NS-MTL00009 2 

 31 B792 0006  Retaining Rings-E:ER070SKP 1 

 32 B792 0037  Parallel Pin:HP020120SCH 5 

 33 B792 0019  End Ring:NS-CLP00005 8 

 34 B792 0026  Bushing:NS-BSH00002 8 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

10.Paper Exit Section (D429) 

O'Brien
Item 32
PCIL: April 2009
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11.Paper Exit Tray (D429) 
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 1 D429 6000  Cover:PF4160P013 1 

 2 D429 6100  Tray Unit:Exit:PF4160K164 1 

 3 D429 6117  Tray:PF4160P072 1 

 4 D429 6116  Tray:PF4160P071 1 

 5 D429 6119  Tray:PF4160P094 1 

 6 D429 6110  Cushion:PF4143P312 1 

 7 D429 6123  Holder:PF4160P098 1 

 8 D429 6114  Shutter:PF4160P041 1 

 9 D429 6113  Shutter:PF4160P040 1 

 10 D429 6111  Shutter:PF4160P035 1 

 11 D429 6112  Shutter:PF4160P037 1 

 12 D429 6122  Holder:PF4160P097 1 

 13 D429 6124  Gear:PF4160P099 1 

 14 D429 6118  Gear:PF4160P075 1 

 15 D429 6115  Gear:PF4160P047 1 

 16 D429 6121  Holder:PF4160P096 1 

 17 D429 0048  Photointerruptor:E314000831 2 

 18 B792 4080  Motor:DC24V 0.39W PF4102P512 1 

 19 D429 6120  Cover:PF4160P095 1 

 20 D429 0034  Harness:PF4160K328 1 

 21 B792 0032  End Ring:PF4141P426 2 

 22 D429 0012  Tapping Screw:NS-SCR00056 5 

 23 B792 0004  Stepped Tapping Screw:PF2205P362 1 

 24 B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP 1 

 25 D429 6125  Feeler:PF4160P033 1 

 26 D429 6126  Feeler:PF4160P034 1 

 27 B792 0003  Binding Self-Tapping Screw:030080FWBB 2 
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11.Paper Exit Tray (D429) 

O'Brien
Item 17
PCIL: June 2009

Ed O'Brien
Item 18
PCIL: July 2011
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12.Drive Section (D429) 
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 1 D429 1617  DC Stepper Motor:KH42JM2B210 2 

 2 D429 1631  Bracket:PF4160P128 2 

 3 D429 1620  Tension Spring:PF4141P318 2 

 4 D429 1627  Gear:PF4160P059 1 

 5 D429 1626  Roller:PF4160P053 1 

 6 D429 1634  Synchronous Belt:NS-BLT00374 1 

 7 D429 1618  Synchronous Belt:NS-BLT00080A 1 

 8 D429 1624  Gear:PF4160P051 1 

 9 D429 1616  Synchronous Belt:S2M-134 1 

 10 D429 1622  DC Solenoid:PF4143P512 1 

 11 D429 1621  Tension Spring:PF4141P326 1 

 12 D429 1613  Synchronous Belt:B40-S2M-148 1 

 13 B792 3025  Gear:PF4143P025 1 

 14 D429 1630  Gear:PF4160P093 1 

 15 D429 1629  Spacer:PF4160P062 2 

 16 D429 1614  Synchronous Belt:B40-S2M-176 1 

 17 D429 1625  Timing Pulley:PF4160P052 1 

 18 B792 3023  Gear:PF4143P024 1 

 19 B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP 1 

 20 B792 0002  Screw:030060FWWS 4 

 21 B792 0019  End Ring:NS-CLP00005 6 

 22 D429 0009  Screw With Washer:NS-SCR00017 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

12.Drive Section (D429) 

Ed O'Brien
Item 10
PCIL: April 2011
RTB 5
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13.Electrical Section (D429) 
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 1 D429 1611  Connector:9715B-08Z02 1 

 2 D429 1632  Bracket:PF4160P131 1 

 3 D429 1512  Photointerruptor:SG2481 1 

 4 D429 1005  Frame:PF4160P104 1 

 5 D429 1007  Bracket:PF4160P136 1 

 6 D429 1111  Stay:PF4160P133 1 

 7 D429 1002  Plate:PF4160P016 1 

 8 D429 5100  Main Control Board:PF4160K302 1 

 9 D429 0041  Harness:PF4160K315 1 

 10 D429 0043  Harness:PF4160K311 1 

 11 D429 0044  Harness:PF4160K313 1 

 12 D429 0031  Harness:PF4160K312 1 

 13 D429 0042  Harness:PF4160K314 1 

 14 D429 0033  Harness:PF4160K316 1 

 15 D429 0040  Harness:PF4160K319 1 

 16 D429 0039  Harness:PF4160K327 1 

 17 D429 0038  Harness:PF4160K323 1 

 18 D429 0037  Harness:PF4160K329 1 

 19 D429 0036  Harness:PF4160K325 1 

 20 D429 0035  Harness:PF4160K330 1 

 21 D429 0030  Harness:PF4160K318 1 

 22 B792 0002  Screw:030060FWWS 6 

 23 D429 0002  Screw With Washer:030050FWWS 3 

 24 B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP 13 

 25 D429 0013  Screw:NS-SCR00225 2 

 26 B792 0019  End Ring:NS-CLP00005 2 

 27 B792 0026  Bushing:NS-BSH00002 1 

 28 B792 0018  Clamp:E450001139 1 

 29 D429 0017  Clamp:E450001339 1 

 30 D429 0016  Clamp:E450000566 1 

 31 D429 0049  Clamp:E450000437 2 

 32 D429 0045  Harness:PF4160K320 1 
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13.Electrical Section (D429) 

O'Brien
Item 1
RTB 3

O'Brien
Item 32
RTB 3

Ed O'Brien
Item 8
PCIL: April 2011
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14.Frame Section (D429) 
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 1 D429 1623  Side Plate:PF4160K002 1 

 2 D429 1004  Frame:PF4160P101 1 

 3 D429 1009  Stay:PF4160P152 1 

 4 D429 1000  Side Plate:PF4160K001 1 

 5 D429 4009  Bracket:PF4160P119 1 

 6 D429 1512  Photointerruptor:SG2481 1 

 7 D429 0046  Harness:PF4160K324 1 

 8 D429 4010  Tension Spring:PF4160P311 1 

 9 B792 1022  Roller:PF4143P007 1 

 10 D429 4001  Fan:PF4141P530 1 

 11 D429 4003  Holder:PF4160P018 1 

 12 B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP 10 

 13 D429 0007  Pan Head Screw:040200FWBI 2 

 14 B792 0004  Stepped Tapping Screw:PF2205P362 1 

 15 D429 8416  Decal:H-Temp Warning 2 
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14.Frame Section (D429) 
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D429 0001  Pan Head Screw:030030FDBI  19 -  31 

D429 0002  Screw With Washer:030050FWWS  27 -  23 

D429 0002  Screw With Washer:030050FWWS   7 -  38 

D429 0002  Screw With Washer:030050FWWS   9 -  20 

D429 0003  Pan Head Screw:030100FWBI   3 -   2 

D429 0003  Pan Head Screw:030100FWBI   7 -  34 

D429 0004  Pan Head Screw:030200FNBI  11 -  32 

D429 0005  Pan Head Screw:040060FWBI   5 -  16 

D429 0006  Tapping Screw:040080FNIT  19 -  33 

D429 0007  Pan Head Screw:040200FWBI  29 -  13 

D429 0008  Pan Head Screw:IR4016P167   3 -  11 

D429 0009  Screw With Washer:NS-SCR00017  25 -  22 

D429 0010  Tapping Screw:NS-SCR00023  11 -  34 

D429 0010  Tapping Screw:NS-SCR00023   7 -  36 

D429 0012  Tapping Screw:NS-SCR00056  23 -  22 

D429 0013  Screw:NS-SCR00225  27 -  25 

D429 0013  Screw:NS-SCR00225   7 -  37 

D429 0014  Stepped Tapping Screw:PF2171P609  19 -  30 

D429 0015  Stopper Pin:SP020012FPA  13 -  34 

D429 0016  Clamp:E450000566  27 -  30 

D429 0017  Clamp:E450001339  27 -  29 

D429 0018  Spacer:HW060FNSN  13 -  10 

D429 0030  Harness:PF4160K318  27 -  21 

D429 0030  Harness:PF4160K318  17 -  23 

D429 0031  Harness:PF4160K312  27 -  12 

D429 0031  Harness:PF4160K312  17 -  30 

D429 0032  Harness:PF4160K317  19 -  18 

D429 0033  Harness:PF4160K316  19 -  11 

D429 0033  Harness:PF4160K316  27 -  14 

D429 0034  Harness:PF4160K328  23 -  20 

D429 0035  Harness:PF4160K330  27 -  20 

D429 0036  Harness:PF4160K325  27 -  19 

D429 0037  Harness:PF4160K329  27 -  18 

D429 0038  Harness:PF4160K323  27 -  17 

D429 0039  Harness:PF4160K327  27 -  16 

D429 0040  Harness:PF4160K319  27 -  15 

D429 0041  Harness:PF4160K315  27 -   9 

D429 0042  Harness:PF4160K314  27 -  13 

D429 0043  Harness:PF4160K311  27 -  10 

D429 0044  Harness:PF4160K313  27 -  11 

D429 0045  Harness:PF4160K320  27 -  32 

D429 0046  Harness:PF4160K324  29 -   7 

D429 0047  Safety Switch:E120001784  19 -  19 

D429 0048  Photointerruptor:E314000831  23 -  17 

D429 0049  Clamp:E450000437  27 -  31 

D429 1000  Side Plate:PF4160K001  29 -   4 

D429 1001  Bracket:PF4160K014   7 -   2 

D429 1002  Plate:PF4160P016  27 -   7 

D429 1003  Counter Plate:PF4160P100   5 -   9 

D429 1004  Frame:PF4160P101  29 -   2 

D429 1005  Frame:PF4160P104  27 -   4 

D429 1006  Bracket:PF4160P129   7 -   1 

D429 1007  Bracket:PF4160P136  27 -   5 

D429 1008  Separation Plate:PF4160P138   3 -   4 

D429 1009  Stay:PF4160P152  29 -   3 

D429 1110  Stay:PF4160P132   5 -   6 

D429 1111  Stay:PF4160P133  27 -   6 

D429 1112  Slide Rail:PF4160P300   5 -   7 

D429 1210  Rail:PF4160P130   3 -   5 

D429 1211  Holder:PF4160P025   3 -   6 

D429 1212  Holder:PF4160P026   3 -   7 

D429 1213  Tension Spring:PF4141P327   3 -   8 

D429 1310  Hook:PF4160P023  11 -  21 

D429 1311  Lever:PF4160P027  11 -  22 

D429 1312  Hook:PF4160P028  11 -  18 

D429 1313  Shaft:PF4160P204  11 -  19 

D429 1511  DC Stepper Motor:42l34_NMB  15 -   1 

D429 1512  Photointerruptor:SG2481  15 -   3 

D429 1512  Photointerruptor:SG2481  27 -   3 

D429 1512  Photointerruptor:SG2481  11 -  15 
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D429 1512  Photointerruptor:SG2481  17 -  21 

D429 1512  Photointerruptor:SG2481  29 -   6 

D429 1512  Photointerruptor:SG2481  19 -  10 

D429 1513  Gear:PF4141P059  15 -   4 

D429 1514  Tension Spring:PF4141P348  19 -  21 

D429 1515  Bracket:PF4160K004  19 -  17 

D429 1517  Lever:PF4160P029  19 -  20 

D429 1518  Gear:PF4160P050  11 -  24 

D429 1519  Gear:PF4160P058  13 -   5 

D429 1520  Knob:PF4160P070   5 -  13 

D429 1521  Bracket:PF4160P126  15 -   2 

D429 1522  Tension Spring:PF4160P333  11 -  23 

D429 1611  Connector:9715B-08Z02  27 -   1 

D429 1612  Synchronous Belt:S2M-196  11 -   2 

D429 1613  Synchronous Belt:B40-S2M-148  25 -  12 

D429 1614  Synchronous Belt:B40-S2M-176  25 -  16 

D429 1616  Synchronous Belt:S2M-134  25 -   9 

D429 1617  DC Stepper Motor:KH42JM2B210  25 -   1 

D429 1618  Synchronous Belt:NS-BLT00080A  25 -   7 

D429 1620  Tension Spring:PF4141P318  25 -   3 

D429 1621  Tension Spring:PF4141P326  25 -  11 

D429 1622  DC Solenoid:PF4143P512  25 -  10 

D429 1623  Side Plate:PF4160K002  29 -   1 

D429 1624  Gear:PF4160P051  25 -   8 

D429 1625  Timing Pulley:PF4160P052  25 -  17 

D429 1626  Roller:PF4160P053  25 -   5 

D429 1627  Gear:PF4160P059  25 -   4 

D429 1628  Gear:PF4160P061  11 -   3 

D429 1629  Spacer:PF4160P062  25 -  15 

D429 1630  Gear:PF4160P093  25 -  14 

D429 1631  Bracket:PF4160P128  25 -   2 

D429 1632  Bracket:PF4160P131  27 -   2 

D429 1634  Synchronous Belt:NS-BLT00374  25 -   6 

D429 1650  Shaft:PF4160K118  13 -  32 

D429 2100  Reverse Unit   7 -   * 

D429 2110  Frame:PF4160K012   9 -   8 

D429 2111  Frame:PF4160K013   9 -  13 

D429 2112  Gate Pawl:PF4160P007   7 -  27 

D429 2113  Lever:PF4160P030   7 -  15 

D429 2114  Guide:PF4160P055   7 -  40 

D429 2115  Roller:PF4160P069   7 -  23 

D429 2116  Holder:PF4160P073   9 -   3 

D429 2117  Lever:PF4160P074   7 -  20 

D429 2118  Lever:PF4160P076   9 -   1 

D429 2119  Lever:PF4160P077   7 -  22 

D429 2120  Lever:PF4160P078   7 -  18 

D429 2121  Lever:PF4160P079   7 -  16 

D429 2122  Guide:PF4160P080   7 -  26 

D429 2123  Holder:PF4160P081   7 -  24 

D429 2124  Guide:PF4160P083   7 -   5 

D429 2125  Guide:PF4160P084   9 -  11 

D429 2126  Lever:PF4160P086   7 -  21 

D429 2127  Gear:PF4160P087   9 -   2 

D429 2128  Gear:PF4160P088   9 -   4 

D429 2129  Bracket:PF4160P127   7 -   7 

D429 2130  Bracket:PF4160P142   7 -  13 

D429 2131  Bracket:PF4160P143   7 -   4 

D429 2132  Bracket:PF4160P144   9 -   7 

D429 2133  Frame:PF4160P147   7 -   9 

D429 2134  Guide Plate:PF4160P148   7 -  10 

D429 2135  Spring Plate:PF4160P150   9 -   9 

D429 2136  Stay:PF4160P155   9 -  12 

D429 2137  Roller:PF4160P303   9 -  10 

D429 2138  Tension Spring:PF4160P309   9 -   5 

D429 2139  Tension Spring:PF4160P318   7 -  19 

D429 2140  Tension Spring:PF4160P319   7 -  14 

D429 2141  Tension Spring:PF4160P320   7 -  25 

D429 2142  Sheet:PF4160P326   7 -   6 

D429 2143  Sheet:PF4160P327   7 -  39 

D429 2144  Tension Spring:PF4160P331   7 -  17 
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D429 2145  Cushion:PF4160P332   7 -  41 

D429 2146  Compression Spring:PF4145P313   7 -  11 

D429 2147  DC Solenoid:PF4141K233   7 -   8 

D429 2148  DC Solenoid:PF2145P404   9 -   6 

D429 2149  Photo Reflection Sensor   7 -   3 

D429 2150  Connector:9715S-08Z02   7 -  12 

D429 2151  Sheet:Gate Pawl:PF4160P329   7 -  42 

D429 2152  Shaft:PF4160P223   9 -  14 

D429 2210  Guide:PF4160P002  11 -  12 

D429 2211  Guide:PF4160P003  11 -  11 

D429 2212  Lever:PF4160P004  11 -   6 

D429 2213  Feeler:PF4160P005  11 -  14 

D429 2214  Plate:PF4160P017  11 -  20 

D429 2215  Roller:PF4160P048  11 -  10 

D429 2216  Holder:PF4160P049  11 -   8 

D429 2217  Hook:PF4160P089  11 -   4 

D429 2218  Guide Plate:PF4160P105  13 -  16 

D429 2219  Holder:PF4160P137  11 -   9 

D429 2220  Roller:PF4160P301  11 -  16 

D429 2221  Roller:PF4160P302  11 -  17 

D429 2222  Torsion Spring:PF4160P313  11 -  13 

D429 2223  Torsion Spring:PF4160P324  11 -   7 

D429 2224  Torsion Spring:PF4160P325  11 -   5 

D429 2225  Cushion:PF4160P332  11 -  35 

D429 3100  Paper Exit Unit  21 -   9 

D429 3110  Holder:PF4160P008  21 -  12 

D429 3111  Holder:PF4160P009  21 -  23 

D429 3113  Plate:PF4160P021  21 -  11 

D429 3114  Stay:PF4160P106  21 -   2 

D429 3116  Shaft:PF4160P202  21 -  10 

D429 3118  Compression Spring:PF4143P342  21 -  21 

D429 3119  Compression Spring:PF4143P343  21 -  22 

D429 3120  Synchronous Belt:NS-BLT00088B  21 -  17 

D429 3150  Shaft:PF4160K129  21 -   7 

D429 3200  Belt Unit  13 -  11 

D429 3210  Shaft:PF4160P011  13 -   2 

D429 3211  Lever:PF4160P038  13 -   1 

D429 3212  Lever:PF4160P039  13 -   4 

D429 3213  Holder:PF4160P067  13 -  27 

D429 3214  Plate:PF4160P091  13 -  31 

D429 3215  Plate:PF4160P092  13 -  17 

D429 3216  Shaft:PF4160P210  13 -  22 

D429 3217  Shaft:PF4160P222  13 -  12 

D429 3218  Roller:PF4160P304  13 -  15 

D429 3219  Link:PF4141P003  13 -  20 

D429 3220  Roller:PF4141P008  13 -  24 

D429 3221  Roller:PF4141P051  13 -  14 

D429 3222  Flat Conveyer Belt:PF4141P302  13 -  19 

D429 3223  Roller:PF4143P054  13 -  18 

D429 3224  Guide:PF4143P092  13 -  25 

D429 3225  Holder:PF4143P094  13 -  23 

D429 3300  Uniform Unit  17 -   * 

D429 3310  Guide:PF4160P012  17 -   5 

D429 3311  Bracket:PF4160P107  17 -  17 

D429 3312  Bracket:PF4160P140  17 -  11 

D429 3313  Shaft:PF4160P206  15 -   5 

D429 3314  DC Stepper Motor:PF4160P510  17 -  18 

D429 3315  DC Stepper Motor:PF4160P511  17 -  19 

D429 3316  Tension Spring:PF4141P375  17 -   3 

D429 3317  Roller:PF4143P090  15 -   8 

D429 3411  Bracket:PF4160P121  15 -  12 

D429 3412  Bracket:PF4160P122  15 -  18 

D429 3413  Cushion:PF4102P386  15 -  14 

D429 3415  Cushion:PF4141P331  15 -  15 

D429 3420  Bracket:PF4160K010  15 -   9 

D429 3450  DC Solenoid:Pawl:Plate:PF4160K110  15 -  10 

D429 4000  Stapler:PF4141P520  19 -  23 

D429 4001  Fan:PF4141P530  29 -  10 

D429 4002  Side Plate:PF4160K005  19 -   4 

D429 4003  Holder:PF4160P018  29 -  11 
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D429 4004  Lever:PF4160P019  19 -   6 

D429 4005  Holder:PF4160P020  19 -  14 

D429 4006  Roller:PF4160P043  19 -  12 

D429 4007  Bracket:PF4160P116  19 -  24 

D429 4008  Bracket:PF4160P118  19 -   9 

D429 4009  Bracket:PF4160P119  29 -   5 

D429 4010  Shaft:PF4160P311  29 -   8 

D429 4011  Tension Spring:PF4160P312  19 -   3 

D429 4012  Bracket:PF4166P116  19 -   7 

D429 4014  Synchronous Belt:NS-BLT-00342  19 -   1 

D429 4015  Shaft:PF4141P225  19 -  13 

D429 5100  Main Control Board  27 -   8 

D429 6000  Cover:PF4160P013  23 -   1 

D429 6001  Cover:PF4160P014   5 -   5 

D429 6002  Cover:PF4160P031   5 -   8 

D429 6003  Cover:PF4160P036   5 -   3 

D429 6004  Cover:PF4160P044   5 -   2 

D429 6005  Cover:PF4160P045   5 -   4 

D429 6006  Cover:PF4160P054   3 -   1 

D429 6007  Cover:PF4160P082   3 -   3 

D429 6100  Tray:Exit:Ass'y  23 -   2 

D429 6110  Cushion:PF4143P312  23 -   6 

D429 6111  Shutter:PF4160P035  23 -  10 

D429 6112  Shutter:PF4160P037  23 -  11 

D429 6113  Shutter:PF4160P040  23 -   9 

D429 6114  Shutter:PF4160P041  23 -   8 

D429 6115  Gear:PF4160P047  23 -  15 

D429 6116  Tray:PF4160P071  23 -   4 

D429 6117  Tray:PF4160P072  23 -   3 

D429 6118  Gear:PF4160P075  23 -  14 

D429 6119  Tray:PF4160P094  23 -   5 

D429 6120  Cover:PF4160P095  23 -  19 

D429 6121  Holder:PF4160P096  23 -  16 

D429 6122  Holder:PF4160P097  23 -  12 

D429 6123  Holder:PF4160P098  23 -   7 

D429 6124  Gear:PF4160P099  23 -  13 

D429 6125  Feeler:PF4160P033  23 -  25 

D429 6126  Feeler:PF4160P034  23 -  26 

D429 6210  Cover:PF4160P022   5 -  14 

D429 6211  Holder:PF4160P024   5 -  12 

D429 6212  Bracket:PF4160P124   5 -  11 

D429 6213  Tension Spring:PF4160P330   5 -  10 

D429 8412  Decal:Multi-Language   5 -  20 

D429 8413  Decal:R1  11 -  36 

D429 8414  Decal:R2   5 -  21 

D429 8415  Decal:R3   7 -  43 

D429 8416  Decal:H-Temp Warning  29 -  15 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. 



36 

B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP  23 -  24 

B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP  13 -  33 

B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP  15 -  23 

B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP   3 -   9 

B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP  17 -  25 

B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP   9 -  18 

B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP  19 -  29 

B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP  21 -  28 

B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP   7 -  33 

B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP  11 -  31 

B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP  25 -  19 

B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP  27 -  24 

B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP   5 -  17 

B792 0001  Tapping Screw:030060FWTP  29 -  12 

B792 0002  Screw:030060FWWS  25 -  20 

B792 0002  Screw:030060FWWS  19 -  32 

B792 0002  Screw:030060FWWS  27 -  22 

B792 0002  Screw:030060FWWS  15 -  21 

B792 0002  Screw:030060FWWS   3 -  10 

B792 0002  Screw:030060FWWS  11 -  33 

B792 0003  Binding Self-Tapping Screw:030080FWBB  23 -  27 

B792 0003  Binding Self-Tapping Screw:030080FWBB  17 -  28 

B792 0003  Binding Self-Tapping Screw:030080FWBB   5 -  15 

B792 0004  Stepped Tapping Screw:PF2205P362  23 -  23 

B792 0004  Stepped Tapping Screw:PF2205P362  11 -  30 

B792 0004  Stepped Tapping Screw:PF2205P362  29 -  14 

B792 0004  Stepped Tapping Screw:PF2205P362   9 -  19 

B792 0004  Stepped Tapping Screw:PF2205P362   5 -  18 

B792 0004  Stepped Tapping Screw:PF2205P362   7 -  35 

B792 0006  Retaining Rings-E:ER070SKP  19 -  25 

B792 0006  Retaining Rings-E:ER070SKP  21 -  31 

B792 0006  Retaining Rings-E:ER070SKP  15 -  17 

B792 0008  Retaining Rings-E:ER030SKP  13 -  26 

B792 0011  Clamp:E450000842   7 -  30 

B792 0011  Clamp:E450000842  17 -  29 

B792 0012  Harness Clamp:E450001146   7 -  31 

B792 0013  Screw:030060FWSW  17 -  26 

B792 0013  Screw:030060FWSW  19 -  27 

B792 0013  Screw:030060FWSW  15 -  22 

B792 0014  Stepped Tapping Screw:NS-SCR00214  17 -  27 

B792 0015  Screw:023100FNWS  19 -  28 

B792 0016  End Ring:NS-CLP00008  21 -  25 

B792 0016  End Ring:NS-CLP00008  11 -  26 

B792 0016  End Ring:NS-CLP00008  13 -  13 

B792 0018  Clamp:E450001139  27 -  28 

B792 0019  End Ring:NS-CLP00005  11 -  25 

B792 0019  End Ring:NS-CLP00005  19 -  26 

B792 0019  End Ring:NS-CLP00005   9 -  15 

B792 0019  End Ring:NS-CLP00005  25 -  21 

B792 0019  End Ring:NS-CLP00005  21 -  33 

B792 0019  End Ring:NS-CLP00005  15 -  26 

B792 0019  End Ring:NS-CLP00005  27 -  26 

B792 0019  End Ring:NS-CLP00005   7 -  28 

B792 0019  End Ring:NS-CLP00005  13 -  35 

B792 0023  Bushing:NS-MTL00009  15 -  25 

B792 0023  Bushing:NS-MTL00009  11 -  27 

B792 0023  Bushing:NS-MTL00009  21 -  30 

B792 0023  Bushing:NS-MTL00009   9 -  16 

B792 0025  Parallel Pin:HP020100SCH  11 -  29 

B792 0025  Parallel Pin:HP020100SCH  13 -   9 

B792 0026  Bushing:NS-BSH00002  27 -  27 

B792 0026  Bushing:NS-BSH00002  21 -  34 

B792 0026  Bushing:NS-BSH00002  13 -  36 

B792 0027  End Ring:NS-CLP00003  19 -   8 

B792 0027  End Ring:NS-CLP00003  13 -  21 

B792 0027  End Ring:NS-CLP00003   7 -  32 

B792 0029  Bushing:NS-MTL00017  21 -  29 

B792 0031  Bushing:PF4076P069  15 -  20 

B792 0032  End Ring:PF4141P426   7 -  29 

B792 0032  End Ring:PF4141P426  15 -  24 
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B792 0032  End Ring:PF4141P426  23 -  21 

B792 0033  Screw:030060FWBI   5 -  19 

B792 0037  Parallel Pin:HP020120SCH  21 -  32 

B792 0037  Parallel Pin:HP020120SCH  11 -  28 

B792 0037  Parallel Pin:HP020120SCH   9 -  17 

B792 1007  Tension Spring:PF4141P325  19 -   5 

B792 1015  Timing Pulley:PF4143P010  19 -   2 

B792 1022  Roller:PF4143P007  29 -   9 

B792 2001  Jogger:PF4143P082  17 -   4 

B792 2002  Spacer:PF4143P083  17 -   2 

B792 2004  Jogger:PF4143P084  17 -   1 

B792 2005  Arm:PF4143P002  17 -  10 

B792 2006  Arm:PF4143P003  17 -  14 

B792 2007  End Fence:PF4143P101  17 -   9 

B792 2008  End Fence:PF4143P102  17 -  13 

B792 2009  Guide:PF4143P329  17 -   8 

B792 2010  Lever:PF4143P005  17 -   7 

B792 2011  Torsion Spring:PF4143P300  17 -   6 

B792 2012  End Fence:PF4143P103  17 -  15 

B792 2013  Guide:PF4143P302  17 -  16 

B792 2016  Rack:PF4143P004  17 -  12 

B792 2017  Bracket:PF4143P105  17 -  20 

B792 2018  Bracket:PF4143P107  17 -  22 

B792 2019  Bracket:PF4143P106  17 -  24 

B792 3005  Gear:PF4141P408  19 -  16 

B792 3006  Gear:PF4143P009  19 -  15 

B792 3014  Motor:DC24V 6.23W PF4143P514  19 -  22 

B792 3018  Gear:PF4143P026  13 -   7 

B792 3019  Tension Spring:PF4143P311  13 -   6 

B792 3023  Gear:PF4143P024  25 -  18 

B792 3025  Gear:PF4143P025  25 -  13 

B792 4009  Roller:PF4143K041  21 -   3 

B792 4010  Roller:PF4143K042  21 -   4 

B792 4011  Roller:PF4143K043  21 -   5 

B792 4012  Arm:PF4143P079  13 -  28 

B792 4013  Plate:PF4143P061  13 -  29 

B792 4014  Plate:PF4141P160  13 -  30 

B792 4015  Discharge Brush:PF4143P316  21 -   6 

B792 4020  Timing Pulley:PF4143P070  13 -   8 

B792 4020  Timing Pulley:PF4143P070  21 -   8 

B792 4030  Lever:PF4143P048  21 -  20 

B792 4032  Ground Plate:PF4143P128  21 -  13 

B792 4033  Ground Plate:PF4143P127  21 -  14 

B792 4036  Spacer:PF4143P077  21 -  19 

B792 4037  Shaft:PF4143P224  21 -  18 

B792 4038  Discharge Brush:PF4143P318  21 -  15 

B792 4039  Discharge Brush:PF4143P317  21 -  16 

B792 4041  Roller:PF4141P301  21 -  26 

B792 4042  Shaft:PF4143P218  21 -  24 

B792 4044  Gear:PF4143P030  21 -   1 

B792 4045  End Ring:PF2268P076  11 -   1 

B792 4045  End Ring:PF2268P076  21 -  27 

B792 4048  Paddle:PF4141P320  15 -   6 

B792 4049  Grip:PF4143P091  15 -   7 

B792 4053  Lever:PF4143P068  15 -  13 

B792 4057  Link:PF4143P069  15 -  11 

B792 4058  Tension Spring:PF4141P310  15 -  16 

B792 4059  Gear:PF4143P021  15 -  19 

B792 4061  DC Solenoid:PF4143P511  13 -   3 

B792 4080  Motor:DC24V 0.39W PF4102P512  23 -  18 

D390 7002  Drum Stay:PF4160P032   5 -   1 
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